Work Element & Metric Combination

1
WorkElementID
5
22
29
29
29
29
30
30
30
30
30
31
31
31
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
34
36
38
38
40
40
40
40
40
44
44
47
47
47
47
48
48
52
52
52
52
53
53
53
53
55
55
55
69
82
84
84
85
92
92
92
92
92
92
164
164
180
180
180
180
181
181
181
181

2
WorkElementName
Land Purchase and/or Conservation Easement
Maintain Vegetation
Increase Instream Habitat Complexity and Stabilization
Increase Instream Habitat Complexity and Stabilization
Increase Instream Habitat Complexity and Stabilization
Increase Instream Habitat Complexity and Stabilization
Realign, Connect, and/or Create Channel
Realign, Connect, and/or Create Channel
Realign, Connect, and/or Create Channel
Realign, Connect, and/or Create Channel
Realign, Connect, and/or Create Channel
Conduct Controlled Burn
Conduct Controlled Burn
Conduct Controlled Burn
Decommission Road/Relocate Road
Decommission Road/Relocate Road
Decommission Road/Relocate Road
Decommission Road/Relocate Road
Decommission Road/Relocate Road
Decommission Road/Relocate Road
Decommission Road/Relocate Road
Decommission Road/Relocate Road
Develop Alternative Water Source
Develop Terrestrial Habitat Features
Improve Road
Improve Road
Install Fence
Install Fence
Install Fence
Install Fence
Install Fence
Enhance Nutrients Instream
Enhance Nutrients Instream
Plant Vegetation
Plant Vegetation
Plant Vegetation
Plant Vegetation
Practice No-till and Conservation Tillage Systems
Practice No-till and Conservation Tillage Systems
Remove Mine Tailings
Remove Mine Tailings
Remove Mine Tailings
Remove Mine Tailings
Remove Vegetation
Remove Vegetation
Remove Vegetation
Remove Vegetation
Erosion and Sedimentation Control
Erosion and Sedimentation Control
Erosion and Sedimentation Control
Install Fish Screen
Install Well
Remove/Install Diversion
Remove/Install Diversion
Remove/Breach Fish Passage Barrier
Lease Land
Lease Land
Lease Land
Lease Land
Lease Land
Lease Land
Acquire Water Instream
Acquire Water Instream
Enhance Floodplain/Remove, Modify, Breach Dike
Enhance Floodplain/Remove, Modify, Breach Dike
Enhance Floodplain/Remove, Modify, Breach Dike
Enhance Floodplain/Remove, Modify, Breach Dike
Create, Restore, and/or Enhance Wetland
Create, Restore, and/or Enhance Wetland
Create, Restore, and/or Enhance Wetland
Create, Restore, and/or Enhance Wetland

3
MetricTypelD
1452
1734
1387
1388
1547
1742
1388
1473
1476
1477
1547
1403
1404
1405
1394
1395
1482
1483
1484
1485
1486
1487
1569
1400
1615
1617
1488
1758
1759
1760
1761
1387
1570
1403
1404
1405
1406
1403
1404
1403
1404
1405
1441
1403
1404
1405
1406
1404
1405
1638
1436
1439
1441
1480
1441
1379
1380
1445
1446
1452
1724
1439
1452
1403
1405
1441
1474
1403
1404
1474
1690

4
MetricTypeName
Amount of water secured in acre-feet/year
# of acres maintained
# of miles of stream with improved complexity
# of structures installed
# of miles of stream treated with spawning gravel
# of pools created
# of structures installed
# of acres of wetland affected by treatment
# of stream miles after treatment
# of stream miles before treatment
# of miles of stream treated with spawning gravel
# of riparian acres treated
# of upland acres treated
# of wetland acres treated
# of miles of road improved or decommissioned in a riparian area
# of miles of road improved or decommissioned in an upland area
# of miles of road or trail created/relocated in the riparian zone
# of miles of road or trail created/relocated in the upland zone
# of miles of new trail relocated in riparian area
# of miles of new trail relocated in upland area
# of miles of trail improved or decommissioned in a riparian area
# of miles of trail improved or decommissioned in an upland area
# of alternate water sources installed
# of features developed
# of miles of road or trail improved in a riparian area
# of miles of road or trail improved in an upland area
# of river miles treated
# of acres of upland non-wetland habitat protected by fencing
# of acres of upland wetland habitat protected by fencing
# of acres of riparian non-wetland habitat protected by fencing
# of acres of riparian wetland habitat protected by fencing
# of miles of stream with improved complexity
# of miles of stream treated with nutrients
# of riparian acres treated
# of upland acres treated
# of wetland acres treated
# of riparian miles treated
# of riparian acres treated
# of upland acres treated
# of riparian acres treated
# of upland acres treated
# of wetland acres treated
# of miles of habitat accessed to the next upstream barrier(s) or likely limit of habitable range
# of riparian acres treated
# of upland acres treated
# of wetland acres treated
# of riparian miles treated
# of upland acres treated
# of wetland acres treated
# of acres of riparian habitat treated
Quantity of water protected by screening in acre-feet/year
# of miles of total stream reach improvement
# of miles of habitat accessed to the next upstream barrier(s) or likely limit of habitable range
# of screens addressed
# of miles of habitat accessed to the next upstream barrier(s) or likely limit of habitable range
# of riparian miles protected
# of riparian acres protected
# of upland acres protected
# of wetland acres protected
Amount of water secured in acre-feet/year
# of miles of streambank protected
# of miles of total stream reach improvement
Amount of water secured in acre-feet/year
# of riparian acres treated
# of wetland acres treated
# of miles of habitat accessed to the next upstream barrier(s) or likely limit of habitable range
# of acres treated
# of riparian acres treated
# of upland acres treated
# of acres treated
# of acres of riparian habitat created



Work Element & Metric Combination

1 2 3 4
WorkElementID WorkElementName MetricTypelD MetricTypeName
181 Create, Restore, and/or Enhance Wetland 1691 # of acres of riparian habitat restored/re-established
181 Create, Restore, and/or Enhance Wetland 1692 # of acres of riparian habitat rehabilitated/enhanced
181 Create, Restore, and/or Enhance Wetland 1699 # of acres of upland habitat created
181 Create, Restore, and/or Enhance Wetland 1700 # of acres of upland habitat restored/re-established
181 Create, Restore, and/or Enhance Wetland 1701 # of acres of upland habitat rehabilitated/enhanced
184 Install Fish Passage Structure 1441 # of miles of habitat accessed to the next upstream barrier(s) or likely limit of habitable range
186 Operate and Maintain Habitat/Passage/Structure 1731 # of miles of streambank protected by fence maintenance
186 Operate and Maintain Habitat/Passage/Structure 1733 # of acres protected by fence maintenance
190 Remove, Exclude and/or Relocate Animals 1767 # of beavers released
190 Remove, Exclude and/or Relocate Animals 1770 Targeted piscivorous animal
197 Maintain/Remove Vegetation 1406 # of riparian miles treated
197 Maintain/Remove Vegetation 1516 # of acres of upland wetland habitat treated
197 Maintain/Remove Vegetation 1518 # of acres of riparian wetland habitat treated
197 Maintain/Remove Vegetation 1734 # of acres maintained

197 Maintain/Remove Vegetation 1740 Conduct controlled burn



	WE & Metric Combination

