## Work Element & Metric Combination

Work Element & N	Metric Combination	3	4
WorkElementID	Z WorkElementName	3 MetricTypeID	4 MetricTypeName
5	Land Purchase and/or Conservation Easement	1452	Amount of water secured in acre-feet/year
22	Maintain Vegetation	1734	# of acres maintained
29	Increase Instream Habitat Complexity and Stabilization	1387	# of miles of stream with improved complexity
29	Increase Instream Habitat Complexity and Stabilization	1388	# of structures installed
29	Increase Instream Habitat Complexity and Stabilization	1547	# of miles of stream treated with spawning gravel
29	Increase Instream Habitat Complexity and Stabilization	1742	# of pools created
30	Realign, Connect, and/or Create Channel	1388	# of structures installed
30	Realign, Connect, and/or Create Channel	1473	# of acres of wetland affected by treatment
30 30	Realign, Connect, and/or Create Channel Realign, Connect, and/or Create Channel	1476 1477	# of stream miles after treatment # of stream miles before treatment
30	Realign, Connect, and/or Create Channel	1547	# of miles of stream treated with spawning gravel
31	Conduct Controlled Burn	1403	# of riparian acres treated
31	Conduct Controlled Burn	1404	# of upland acres treated
31	Conduct Controlled Burn	1405	# of wetland acres treated
33	Decommission Road/Relocate Road	1394	# of miles of road improved or decommissioned in a riparian area
33	Decommission Road/Relocate Road	1395	# of miles of road improved or decommissioned in an upland area
33	Decommission Road/Relocate Road	1482	# of miles of road or trail created/relocated in the riparian zone
33	Decommission Road/Relocate Road	1483	# of miles of road or trail created/relocated in the upland zone
33	Decommission Road/Relocate Road	1484	# of miles of new trail relocated in riparian area
33	Decommission Road/Relocate Road	1485	# of miles of new trail relocated in upland area
33	Decommission Road/Relocate Road	1486	# of miles of trail improved or decommissioned in a riparian area
33 34	Decommission Road/Relocate Road Develop Alternative Water Source	1487 1569	# of miles of trail improved or decommissioned in an upland area # of alternate water sources installed
36	Develop Terrestrial Habitat Features	1400	# of features developed
38	Improve Road	1615	# of miles of road or trail improved in a riparian area
38	Improve Road	1617	# of miles of road or trail improved in an upland area
40	Install Fence	1488	# of river miles treated
40	Install Fence	1758	# of acres of upland non-wetland habitat protected by fencing
40	Install Fence	1759	# of acres of upland wetland habitat protected by fencing
40	Install Fence	1760	# of acres of riparian non-wetland habitat protected by fencing
40	Install Fence	1761	# of acres of riparian wetland habitat protected by fencing
44	Enhance Nutrients Instream	1387	# of miles of stream with improved complexity
44	Enhance Nutrients Instream	1570	# of miles of stream treated with nutrients
47 47	Plant Vegetation Plant Vegetation	1403 1404	# of riparian acres treated # of upland acres treated
47	Plant Vegetation	1405	# of wetland acres treated
47	Plant Vegetation	1406	# of riparian miles treated
48	Practice No-till and Conservation Tillage Systems	1403	# of riparian acres treated
48	Practice No-till and Conservation Tillage Systems	1404	# of upland acres treated
52	Remove Mine Tailings	1403	# of riparian acres treated
52	Remove Mine Tailings	1404	# of upland acres treated
52	Remove Mine Tailings	1405	# of wetland acres treated
52	Remove Mine Tailings	1441	# of miles of habitat accessed to the next upstream barrier(s) or likely limit of habitable range
53	Remove Vegetation	1403	# of riparian acres treated
53	Remove Vegetation	1404	# of upland acres treated
53 53	Remove Vegetation Remove Vegetation	1405 1406	# of wetland acres treated # of riparian miles treated
55 55	Erosion and Sedimentation Control	1404	# of upland acres treated
55	Erosion and Sedimentation Control	1405	# of wetland acres treated
55	Erosion and Sedimentation Control	1638	# of acres of riparian habitat treated
69	Install Fish Screen	1436	Quantity of water protected by screening in acre-feet/year
82	Install Well	1439	# of miles of total stream reach improvement
84	Remove/Install Diversion	1441	# of miles of habitat accessed to the next upstream barrier(s) or likely limit of habitable range
84	Remove/Install Diversion	1480	# of screens addressed
85	Remove/Breach Fish Passage Barrier	1441	# of miles of habitat accessed to the next upstream barrier(s) or likely limit of habitable range
92	Lease Land	1379	# of riparian miles protected
92	Lease Land	1380	# of riparian acres protected
92 92	Lease Land Lease Land	1445 1446	# of upland acres protected # of wetland acres protected
92	Lease Land	1452	Amount of water secured in acre-feet/year
92	Lease Land	1724	# of miles of streambank protected
164	Acquire Water Instream	1439	# of miles of total stream reach improvement
164	Acquire Water Instream	1452	Amount of water secured in acre-feet/year
180	Enhance Floodplain/Remove, Modify, Breach Dike	1403	# of riparian acres treated
180	Enhance Floodplain/Remove, Modify, Breach Dike	1405	# of wetland acres treated
180	Enhance Floodplain/Remove, Modify, Breach Dike	1441	# of miles of habitat accessed to the next upstream barrier(s) or likely limit of habitable range
180	Enhance Floodplain/Remove, Modify, Breach Dike	1474	# of acres treated
181	Create, Restore, and/or Enhance Wetland	1403	# of riparian acres treated
181	Create, Restore, and/or Enhance Wetland	1404	# of upland acres treated
181	Create, Restore, and/or Enhance Wetland	1474	# of acres treated
181	Create, Restore, and/or Enhance Wetland	1690	# of acres of riparian habitat created

## Work Element & Metric Combination

1	2	3	4
WorkElementID	WorkElementName	MetricTypeID	MetricTypeName
181	Create, Restore, and/or Enhance Wetland	1691	# of acres of riparian habitat restored/re-established
181	Create, Restore, and/or Enhance Wetland	1692	# of acres of riparian habitat rehabilitated/enhanced
181	Create, Restore, and/or Enhance Wetland	1699	# of acres of upland habitat created
181	Create, Restore, and/or Enhance Wetland	1700	# of acres of upland habitat restored/re-established
181	Create, Restore, and/or Enhance Wetland	1701	# of acres of upland habitat rehabilitated/enhanced
184	Install Fish Passage Structure	1441	# of miles of habitat accessed to the next upstream barrier(s) or likely limit of habitable range
186	Operate and Maintain Habitat/Passage/Structure	1731	# of miles of streambank protected by fence maintenance
186	Operate and Maintain Habitat/Passage/Structure	1733	# of acres protected by fence maintenance
190	Remove, Exclude and/or Relocate Animals	1767	# of beavers released
190	Remove, Exclude and/or Relocate Animals	1770	Targeted piscivorous animal
197	Maintain/Remove Vegetation	1406	# of riparian miles treated
197	Maintain/Remove Vegetation	1516	# of acres of upland wetland habitat treated
197	Maintain/Remove Vegetation	1518	# of acres of riparian wetland habitat treated
197	Maintain/Remove Vegetation	1734	# of acres maintained
197	Maintain/Remove Vegetation	1740	Conduct controlled burn